
Nationwide is on 
your side

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

COMMISSION PRODUCTS TEAM TERRITORY MAP (WEST)

Brokerage Annuity Distribution
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1 Derrick Kazanjian
2 Aaron Shelton
3 Theresa Currier
4 Kristopher Manfrina
5 Cameron Allen
6 Greg Darm
7 Matthew Rapp

8 Brian Harriff
9 Kristen Heyburn
10 Matthew Gibson
45 Dan Flarry
46 Matt Ianzito
47 Kevin Turevon
48 Ryan Jurg

56 Paul Surdakowski
57 Megan Henretta
58 Leilani Merriam
59 Rachel Lage
60 Kevin Yannone
61 Tim Knight
65 Robert Hruska
67 Greg Scharlott
68 Edward Farris

For specific city/state wholesaler coverage information, please see pages 4 & 5.



Nationwide is on 
your side

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

COMMISSION PRODUCTS TEAM TERRITORY MAP (CENTRAL)

Brokerage Annuity Distribution
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12 Andrew Brennecke
13 Oren Lane
16 Scott Clark
17 Adam Konst
18 Kristopher Davis
19 Terri Sabby
20 Corey Higgins
21 Jennifer Turkos
44 Grace Cutler
48 Ryan Jurg
52 James Mills
61 Tim Knight
62 Andrew Mullin
63 Corey Tyson
64 Nicholas Possehl
66 Adam Boals
74 Jacob McMillen

For specific city/state wholesaler coverage information, please see pages 4 & 5.



Nationwide is on 
your side

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

COMMISSION PRODUCTS TEAM TERRITORY MAP (EAST)

Brokerage Annuity Distribution
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36 PR

11 Sarah Evans
14 Gary McDermott
15 Greg Carley
22 Indy Mann 
23 Matthew Grill
24 Jonathan Wilson
25 Rick Meindhardt
26 Andy Nash
27 Matthew Ragle
28 Derek Foust
29 Jim Hawley
30 Daniel Knapp
31 Jeff Orihel
32 Michael Gerhard
33 Steve Michalik
34 Susan O'Connor
35 Alex Gordon
36 Rob Fajardo
37 Jon Spreitzer
38 Joel Morales

39 Sal Scudiero
40 Mai Skyles
41 Rich Farrell
42 Terry Brennan
43 Scott Weil
49 Kaci Slick
50 Kyle Graydon
51 Stuart Winslow
53 Jonathan Staub
54 Emily Farber
55 Jordan Sowers
69 Stephen Alger
70 Beth Hudson
71 Winter Keyse
72 John Redd
73 Alex Grundy
75 Kevin Zimmerman
76 Dan Sprague
77 Zach Warnelis

For specific city/state wholesaler coverage information, please see pages 4 & 5.



Rona Guymon
Vice President
Brokerage Annuity Distribution
480-570-3160
rona.guymon@nationwide.com

McAulay Haney, West 206-799-9977
haneym5@nationwide.com

1 Derrick Kazanjian
602-501-7605

Phoenix, AZ
kazanjd@nationwide.com

2 Aaron Shelton
425-306-0484

Seattle, WA/Portland, OR
shelta4@nationwide.com

3 Theresa Currier
925-222-0410

San Francisco, CA
currit3@nationwide.com

4 Kristopher Manfrina
415-203-8560

Northern California
manfrik@nationwide.com

5 Cameron Allen
213-534-6383

Los Angeles
allenc25@nationwide.com

6 Greg Darm
949-606-6388

Orange County/San Diego
darmg@nationwide.com

7 Matthew Rapp
619-857-0633

Denver, CO
rappm3@nationwide.com

8 Brian Harriff
214-842-3493

Dallas, TX
harrib37@nationwide.com

9 Kristen Heyburn
713-562-4675

Houston, TX
heyburk@nationwide.com

10 Matthew Gibson
916-204-9049

Austin, TX
gibsom18@nationwide.com

John Bartolomei, Central 770-262-3630 
bartoj21@nationwide.com

11 Sarah Evans
404-274-1490

Atlanta, GA
evanss15@nationwide.com

12 Andrew Brennecke
248-535-2549

Detroit, MI
brennea2@nationwide.com

13 Oren Lane
810-623-4066

Michigan (Central/Southeast)
laneo2@nationwide.com

14 Gary McDermott
727-772-3949

Raleigh, NC
mcdermg1@nationwide.com

15 Greg Carley
614-425-5187

Charlotte, NC
carleyg1@nationwide.com

16 Scott Clark
225-505-0606

Louisiana/Mississippi
clars66@nationwide.com

17 Adam Konst
317-383-1759

Indianapolis, IN
konsta@nationwide.com

18 Kristopher Davis
612-619-5648

Minneapolis, MN
davik54@nationwide.com

19 Terri Sabby
651-659-0659

Milwaukee, WI
sabbyt1@nationwide.com

20 Corey Higgins
847-987-0779

Chicago Northern
higgic2@nationwide.com

21 Jennifer Turkos
610-952-1520

Chicago Southern
turkosj@nationwide.com

Brad Carrier, Northeast 412-720-3117 
carrieb@nationwide.com

22 Indy Mann 
614-202-2680

Columbus/Cincinnati, OH
manni@nationwide.com

23 Matthew Grill
412-956-3533

Pittsburgh/Erie, PA
grillm1@nationwide.com

24 Jonathan Wilson
216-470-0691

Cleveland/Akron/Canton, OH
wilsoj51@nationwide.com

25 Rick Meinhardt
603-493-4919

Boston/Northern MA/Southern NH
meinhar@nationwide.com

26 Andy Nash
303-817-4100

Providence/Southeast MA
nasha@nationwide.com

27 Matthew Ragle
315-559-2221

Western Upstate New York
raglem@nationwide.com

28 Derek Foust
614-561-6821

CT (Independents)
foustd1@nationwide.com

29 Jim Hawley
203-470-1724

CT/Hudson Valley (Banks/Wires)
hawleyj1@nationwide.com

30 Daniel Knapp
856-287-5322

Philadelphia, PA
knappd6@nationwide.com

31 Jeff Orihel
856-283-1200

Eastern Pennsylvania
orihelj@nationwide.com

32 Michael Gerhard
215-620-7328

Central Pennsylvania
gerharm@nationwide.com

Adam Kays, East 480-215-2038
kaysa@nationwide.com

33 Steve Michalik
516-456-0962

New York City (Banks/Wires)
michals1@nationwide.com

34 Susan O'Connor
516-532-1170

Long Island (Independents)
oconnos3@nationwide.com

35 Alex Gordon
914-671-3761

New York City/Western CT  
(Independents)
gordona4@nationwide.com

36 Rob Fajardo
201-404-9443

Northern New Jersey/PR/VI
fajardor@nationwide.com

37 Jon Spreitzer
904-228-7861

Jacksonville, FL
spreitj@nationwide.com

38 Joel Morales
813-451-4373

Tampa, FL
moralj3@nationwide.com

39 Sal Scudiero
412-576-0504

Miami, FL
scudis1@nationwide.com

40 Mai Skyles
202-200-4726

Washington, DC
skylesm1@nationwide.com

41 Rich Farrell
610-241-6745

Baltimore, MD
farrelr1@nationwide.com

42 Terry Brennan
704-516-4452

Central New Jersey
brennat1@nationwide.com

43 Scott Weil
610-247-4332

Central/Eastern New Jersey
weils@nationwide.com



Kyle Fitzpatrick 614-435-2023
fitzpak3@nationwide.com

44 Grace Cutler
614-435-5069

MN/WI (Partial)
cutleg1@nationwide.com

45 Dan Flarry
614-435-2698

MT/ND/SD/WY (Partial)
flarryd2@nationwide.com

46 Matt Ianzito
614-435-2156

ID/OR/WA (Partial)
ianzitm@nationwide.com

47 Kevin Turevon
614-435-5067

Eastern TX
turevok@nationwide.com

48 Ryan Jurg
614-435-2080

Eastern IA/CO (Partial)
jurgr1@nationwide.com

49 Kaci Slick
614-435-5529

Nashville
slickk@nationwide.com

50 Kyle Graydon
614-435-5530

Southern TN/Gadsden, AL
graydk2@nationwide.com

51 Stuart Winslow
614-435-3851

FL Panhandle/Southern AL
winslos1@nationwide.com

52 James Mills
614-435-2171

MI (Partial)
milj528@nationwide.com

53 Jonathan Staub
614-435-5510

Richmond/Virginia Beach
staubj2@nationwide.com

54 Emily Farber
614-435-2831

NY (Parital)
farbee2@nationwide.com

55 Jordan Sowers
614-435-5066

Youngstown, OH/PA (Partial)
sowerj1@nationwide.com

Kevin Corwin 804-389-7045
corwik1@nationwide.com

56 Paul Surdakowski
480-800-6815

HI/Guam
surdaf1@nationwide.com

57 Megan Henretta
480-800-6824

Northern Los Angeles/AZ
henrem1@nationwide.com

58 Leilani Merriam
480-800-6828

Southern San Diego and Riverside
merril3@nationwide.com

59 Rachel Lage
480-800-6819

AK/CA (Partial)
lager1@nationwide.com

60 Kevin Yannone
480-800-6823

NM/NV (Partial)
yannok1@nationwide.com

61 Tim Knight
214-533-2066

Little Rock, AR/OK (Partial)
knight2@nationwide.com

62 Andrew Mullin
614-435-5512

AR/LA/MS (Partial)
mulla1@nationwide.com

63 Corey Tyson
636-222-3852

St Louis/Eastern MO
tysonc3@nationwide.com

64 Nicholas Possehl
480-800-6806

Kansas City/Western MO
possen1@nationwide.com

65 Robert Hruska
480-800-6817

Western IA/NE (Partial)
hruskr1@nationwide.com

Sarah Bauder 614-435-0161
baudes1@nationwide.com

66 Adam Boals
614-435-2047

IL (Partial)
boalsa1@nationwide.com

67 Greg Scharlott
614-435-6327

UT (Partial)
scharlg@nationwide.com

68 Edward Farris
614-435-1466

Western TX/KS (Partial)
farrise2@nationwide.com

69 Stephen Alger
614-435-5534

WV/Eastern TN/Gainesville, GA
algers1@nationwide.com

70 Beth Hudson
614-435-5517

Central FL
hudsonb6@nationwide.com

71 Winter Keyse
614-435-5524

Northern GA/SC (Partial)
keysew@nationwide.com

72 John Redd
614-435-5535

Northern AL/Southern GA
reddj2@nationwide.com

73 Alex Grundy
614-435-2054

OH (Partial)
grundya@nationwide.com

74 Jacob McMillen
614-435-5533

Battle Creek Area MI/IN (Partial)
mcmilj2@nationwide.com

75 Kevin Zimmerman
614-435-6311

Western VA/KY (Partial)
zimmerk3@nationwide.com

76 Dan Sprague
614-435-2096

Eastern VA/NC (Partial)
spragd1@nationwide.com

77 Zach Warnelis
614-435-5513

DE/NH/MA/MD/ME/VA/VT/WV 
(Partial) warnelz1@nationwide.com

For further questions, 
contact the Annuity 
Solutions Center at  
1-800-321-6064. 

If you prefer to search  
by zip code, click here  
to use the Wholesaler 
Lookup Tool.

Michael Gease
Sales Director
Brokerage Annuity Distribution
614-435-0594
geasem@nationwide.com

https://nationwidefinancial.com/resources/support/wholesaler-look-up-tool

